
(~ [.../‘C ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.

Acting Director

DIVH—I LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
MENTAL HEALTH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 HTTP:f/DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV Medical Director

April 6, 2016

TO: Each Supervisor
p6 ~

FROM: Robin Kay, Ph.D.
Acting Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS FOR
DECEMBER 2015

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 115 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, Unique Agreements, Consultant Services
Agreements, and execution of one new Agreement processed in the month of
December2015 as follows:

1. Agreement (MH1 50327) with DPD Rx, Inc., dba Apple Pharmacy II is a newly
executed Pharmacy Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall commence on
December21, 2015, and shall continue through June 30, 2016.

The following three Amendments (2 through 4) revise Attachment V, Monthly Staff
Roster of the Statement of Work (SOW) to include Transition Age Youth (TAY)
Drop-In Centers for Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-16. There is no change to Maximum
Contract Amount (MCA):

2. Amendment No. 2 (MH190124) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc.

3. Amendment No. 5 (MH1 90096) with Pacific Clinics

4. Amendment No. 7 (MH190097) with Los Angeles LGBT Center

The following ten Amendments (5 through 14) extend the initial period of the
Agreement through May 18, 2016, and extend the term for up to seven additional
one-year terms for FY2015-16. There is no change to the MCA:

5. Amendment No. 3 (MH190085) with Volunteers of America of Los Angeles

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis I Mark Ridley-Thomas I Sheila Kuehl I Don Knabe I Michael D. Antonovich I Sachi A. Hamai, Chief Executive Officer



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 2

6. Amendment No. 3 (MH190057) with People Assisting the Homeless
(P.A.T.H.)

7. Amendment No. 3 (MH1 90049) with Downtown Women’s Center

8. Amendment No. 2 (MH190083) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles

9. Amendment No. 3 (MH190050) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center

10. Amendment No. 4 (MH1 90059) with Skid Row Housing Trust

11. Amendment No.4 (MH190058) with San Fernando Valley Community Mental
Health Center, Inc.

12. Amendment No. 1 (MH050162) with Paving the Way Foundation

13. Amendment No. 1 (MH050159) with Helping Other People Excel

14. Amendment No. 1 (MH050164) with St. Barnabas Senior Services

The following 14 Amendments (15 through 28) extend the term of the Agreement
through June 30, 2016 for FY 2015-1 6. There is no change to the MCA:

15. Amendment No. 1 (MH050163) with Refiner’s Fire Fellowship, United
Church of Christ

16. Amendment No. 1 (MH050161) with Lennox School District

17. Amendment No. 1 (MH050166) with United Job Creation Council

18. Amendment No. 1 (MH050154) with CASA of Los Angeles

19. Amendment No. 2 (MH050152) with ABC Unified School District

20. Amendment No. 2 (MH1 90082) with David & Margaret Home, Inc.

21. Amendment No. 4 (MH190056) with PATH Ventures

22. Amendment No. 1 (MH050169) with Young Nak Outreach and
Transformation (YNOT) Foundation



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 3

23. Amendment No. 3 (MH190051) with LA Family Housing Corporation

24. Amendment No. 1 (MH050153) with Avalon-Carver Community Center

25. Amendment No. 1 (MH050157) with Children and Families, Inc.

26. Amendment No. 1 (MH050156) with Child Alliance

27. Amendment No. 1 (MH050160) with His Sheltering Arms, Inc.

28. Amendment No. 1 (MH050165) with The Coalition to Abolish Slavery &
Trafficking

The following five Amendments (29 through 33) extend the initial period of the
Agreement through May 18, 2016, extend the term for up to seven additional one-
year terms, and increase the MCA:

29. Amendment No. 4 (MH190055) with Ocean Park Community Center for
FY 2015-16 extends the initial period of the Agreement through May 18, 2016,
extends the term for up to seven additional one-year terms, and increases the
MCA in the amount of $113,208. The revised MCA is $741,084.

30. Amendment No. 4 (MH190084) with Emotional Health Association dba
SHARE! the Self-Help And Recovery Exchange for FY 2015-16 extends the
initial period of the Agreement through May 18, 2016, extends the term for up to
seven additional one-year terms, and increases the MCA in the amount of
$150,000. The revised MCA is $912,827.

31. Amendment No. 4 (MH1 90052) with LAMP, Inc., for FY 201 5-16 extends the
term of the Agreement through May 18, 2016, and increases the MCA in the
amount of $142,049. The revised MCA is $817,052.

32. Amendment No. 3 (MH190053) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
for FY 2015-16 extends the initial period of the Agreement through May 18, 2016,
extends the term for up to seven additional one-year terms, and increases the
MCA in the amount of $91,479. The revised MCA is $496,277.

33. Amendment No. 5 (MH190048) with A Community of Friends for FY 2015-16
extends the term of the Agreement through May 18, 2016, extends the term for
up to seven additional one-year terms, and increases the MCA in the amount of
$241,945. The revised MCA is $961,945.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 4

The following 60 Amendments (34 through 93) increase/decrease MHSA Field
Capable Clinical Services (FCCS) Non-MC/MC/lnvoice Funded Program funds and
increase/decrease Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Non-MC/MC/lnvoice
Funded Program funds:

34. Amendment No. 12 (MH121127) with FamiliesFirst, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $186,066
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$186,066. There is no change to the MCA.

35. Amendment No. 6 (MH121136) with LeRoy Haynes Center for Children and
Family Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $440,945 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $440,945. There is no change to the MCA.

36. Amendment No. 6 (MH121106) with The Regents of the University of
California for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $434,077 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $121,308. The revised MCA is $1,860,200.

37. Amendment No. 7 (MH121122) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $2,097,477 and decreases MHSA PEI MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,624,470. The revised MCA is
$8,854,339.

38. Amendment No. 12 (MH1 21143) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$148,202 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$148,202. There is no change to the MCA.

39. Amendment No. 27 (MH121158) with Star View Behavioral Health, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$726,939 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$726,939. There is no change to the MCA.

40. Amendment No. 6 (MH121 280) with Los Angeles Child Guidance Clinic for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$660,984 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$660,984. There is no change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 5

41. Amendment No. 3 (MH121264) with Five Acres — The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $3,471,944 and decreases MHSA PEI
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,669,818. The revised MCA is
$16,753,318.

42. Amendment No. 11 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $209,826 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $209,826. There is no change to the MCA.

43. Amendment No. 4 (MH121259) with Eggleston Youth Centers, Inc., for FY
2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$91,369 and decreases MHSA PEIMC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$91,369. There is no change to the MCA.

44. Amendment No. 3 (MH121303) with Trinity Youth Services for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $194,594.
The revised MCA is $1,316,272.

45. Amendment No. 9 (MH121129) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center for FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,455,148 and decreases MHSA
PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $373,006. The revised MCA is
$1 1,329,747.

46. Amendment No. 9 (MH121119) with Counseling4Kids for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $86,384.
The revised MCA is $7,468,555.

47. Amendment No. 9 (MH121155) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc., for FY
2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$108,034. The revised MCA is $1,921,836.

48. Amendment No. 18 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program (S.C.H.A.R.P.) for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $349,410 and decreases MHSA PEI
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $145,868. The revised MCA is
$12,635,630.

49. Amendment No. 3 (MH121287) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 6

$399,147 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$127,018. The revised MCA is $4,099,953.

50. Amendment No. 5 (MH121136) with LeRoy Haynes Center for Children and
Family Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $566,635. The revised MCA is $4,195,040.

51. Amendment No. 6 (MH1 21123) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc., for FY 2015-
16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1 17,900. The revised MCA is $2,417,624.

52. Amendment No. 7 (MH121126) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation for
FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$149,838 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$95,132. The revised MCA is $1,317,284.

53. Amendment No. 3 (MH121 251) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $203,154. The revised MCA is $1,664,769.

54. Amendment No. 6 (MH121145) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center dba
Eisner Pediatric & Family Medical Center for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $169,518. The revised MCA
is $1,134,908.

55. Amendment No. 3 (MH121304) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $279,024 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $279,024. There is no change to the MCA.

56. Amendment No. 2 (MH121304) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $298,896. The revised MCA is $2,958,642.

57. Amendment No. 4 (MH121108) with Asian American Drug Abuse Program,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $99,188. The revised MCA is $593,752.

58. Amendment No. 3 (MH121301) with Tobinworid for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $301,484 and
decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $189,529.
The revised MCA is $1,519,520.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 7

59. Amendment No. 7 (MH121152) with South Bay Children’s Center
Association, Inc., for FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $165,299. The revised MCA is $1,030,038.

60. Amendment No. 7 (MH121147) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $432,942. The revised MCA is $3,834,996.

61. Amendment No. 2 (MH121278) with LAMP, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $74,000 and
increases MHSA FCCS Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$11,000. The revised MCA is $3,360,826.

62. Amendment No. 7 (MH1 21 286) with Para Los Ninos for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $104,145 and
decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $104,145.
There is no change to the MCA.

63. Amendment No. 6 (MH121 286) with Para Los Ninos for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $257,433. The revised
MCA is $2,430,098.

64. Amendment No. 5 (MH121286) with Para Los Ninos for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $122,000,
increases MHSA FCCS Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$18,000, and increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $200,516. The revised MCA is $2,172,665.

65. Amendment No. 9 (MH121121) with Dignity Health dba California Hospital
Medical Center for FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount $63,149. The revised MCA is $2,333,576.

66. Amendment No. 9 (MH121246) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $216,508 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $216,508. There is no change to the MCA.

67. Amendment No. 4 (MH121289) with Rosemary Children’s Services for
FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$47,052 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$47,052. There is no change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
April 6,2016
Page 8

68. Amendment No. 10 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program Funds in the
amount of $294,423. The revised MCA is $1,959,566.

69. Amendment No. 11 (MH121272) with Hillsides for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $931,913 and
decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $931,913.
There is no change to the MCA.

70. Amendment No. 7 (MH121294) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home for
FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$24,482 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$24,482. There is no change to the MCA.

71. Amendment No. 8 (MH1 21 252) with Child and Family Center for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $224,900
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$224,900. There is no change to the MCA.

72. Amendment No. 7 (MH1 21 255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $542,730
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$542,730. There is no change to the MCA.

73. Amendment No. 5 (MH1 21141) with One In Long Beach, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $12,199.
The revised MCA is $282,199.

74. Amendment No. 3 (MH121259) with Eggleston Youth Centers, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,207. The revised MCA is $1,240,582.

75. Amendment No. 14 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program~funds in the
amount of $2,037,068 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $2,037,068. There is no change to the MCA.

76. Amendment No. 21 (MH121146) with Penny Lane Centers for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $914,519
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$914,519. There is no change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 9

77. Amendment No. 3 (MH121277) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $46,251 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $46,251. There is no change to the MCA.

78. Amendment No. 5 (MH121274) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $157,814. The revised MCA is $4,397,431.

79. Amendment No. 10 (MH1 21 284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 201 5-16 increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $2,297,956 and
decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $2,297,956.
There is no change to the MCA.

80. Amendment No. 16 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services for FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $98,393 and decreases
MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $98,393. There is no
change to the MCA.

81. Amendment No. 3 (MH121 248) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$724,806 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$205,881. The revised MCA is $6,018,497.

82. Amendment No. 8 (MH1 21 269) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services for FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $1,878,460 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $1,878,460. There is no change to the MCA.

83. Amendment No. 14 (MH121151) with SHIELDS For Families for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,187,384
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,187,384. There is no change to the MCA.

84. Amendment No. 5 (MH1 21 290) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$379,316 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$141,445. The revised MCA is $3,467,267.

85. Amendment No. 11 (MH121159) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 10

amount of $66,167 and increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $1,070,602. The revised MCA is $6,607,386.

86. Amendment No. 7 (MH121254) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,061,031 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $1,061,031. There is no change to the MCA.

87. Amendment No. 6 (MH121260) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., for
FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$186,165 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$186,165. There is no change to the MCA.

88. Amendment No. 14 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$295,330 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$295,330. There is no change to the MCA.

89. Amendment No. 18 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $789,360 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $789,360. There is no change to the MCA.

90. Amendment No. 4 (MH121262) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc. for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $39,293
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $39,293.
There is no change to the MCA.

91. Amendment No. 5 (MH121285) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, Inc., for
FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$53,444 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$53,444. There is no change to the MCA.

92. Amendment No. 26 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $549,857 and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $549,857. There is no change to the MCA.

93. Amendment No. 9 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $13,513 and increases MHSA PEI MC funded Program funds in
the amount of $67,318. The revised MCA is $1,665,143.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 11

The following 12 Amendments (94 through 105) increase Senate Bill (SB) 82
Mobile Triage Non-MCIMCIInvoice Funded Program funds:

94. Amendment No. 12 (MH121257) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service for
FY 2015-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is $38,198,861.

95. Amendment No. 21 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation for FY 2015-16
increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is $23,011,934.

96. Amendment No. 9 (MH1 21 275) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is
$38,178,196.

97. Amendment No. 16 (MH121131) with Hiliview Mental Health Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is $13,313,335.

98. Amendment No. 27 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 201 5-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile
Triage Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $14,286, and increases
SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $28,500. The
revised MCA is $36,460,242.

99. Amendment No. 17 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services for FY 201 5-16 increases SB 82
Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $79,071,
increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is $9,086,816.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 12

100. Amendment No. 7 (MH121268) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center for FY 2015-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is
$27,992,723.

101. Amendment No. 14 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., for FY
2015-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $158,145, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $28,570, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $57,000. The revised MCA is $9,531,156.

102. Amendment No. 15 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2015-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $158,145, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $28,570, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $57,000. The revised MCA is $42,784,895.

103. Amendment No. 12 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2015-16 increases
SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $79,071,
increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is $96,166,623.

104. Amendment No. 19 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program for FY 2015-16 increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage
Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $14,286, and increases SB 82
Mobile Triage MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $28,500. The revised
MCA is $12,757,487.

105. Amendment No. 5 (MH121263) with Exodus Recovery for FY 2015-16
increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$79,071, increases SB 82 Mobile Triage Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $14,286, and increases SB 82 Mobile Triage MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $28,500. The revised MCA is $25,473,309.



Each Supervisor
April 6,2016
Page 13

The following three Amendments (106 through 108) add a new service delivery
site and add/change/delete business address and name. There is no change to
the MCAs:

106. Amendment No. 20 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation for FY 2015-16
adds a new satellite service delivery site for Provider Number (PN) 7406.

107. Amendment No. 5 (MH121294) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home for
FY 2015-16 adds a new service delivery site located at 3701 Stocker Street,
Suite 104, View Park, CA 90008, for PN TBA.

108. Amendment No. 8 (MH1 21 255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16.
changes the name from Children’s Institute International to Children’s Institute,
Inc., and changes address from 21810 and 21840 Normandie Avenue,
Suites 350 and 800, Torrance, CA 90502, to 21810 South Normandie Avenue,
Torrance, CA 90502.

The following one Amendment (109) adds a new service delivery site,
increases/decreases MHSA FCCS MCINon-MC Funded Program funds, and
increases/decreases MHSA Full Service Partnership (FSP) MC/Non-MC Funded
Program funds. There is no change to the MCA.

109. Amendment No. 3 (MH121263) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., for FY 2015-16
adds a new serviäe delivery site located at 11444 West Washington Boulevard,
Suite D, Culver City, CA 90066, and 10811 Washington Boulevard, Suite 300,
Culver City, CA 90232; decreases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $410,171; increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $410,171; decreases MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $81,093; and increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $81,093.

The following two Amendments (110 and 111) increase/decrease Post Release
Community Supervision (PRCS) Non-MC/MC/lnvoice Funded Program funds:

110. Amendment No. 5 (MH121268) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center for FY 2015-16 increases PRCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $1,233,677, increases PRCS Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $1,821 ,323, and increases PRCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $940,000. The revised MCA is $27,522,060.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 14

111. Amendment No. 8 (MH1 21 275) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases PRCS Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$371,441. The revised MCA is $38,056,339.

The following one Amendment (112) increases/decreases MHSA Integrated Care
Program (ICP) Non-MC/MC/lnvoice Funded Program funds. There is no change to
the MCA:

112. Amendment No. 11 (MH121257) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service for
FY 2015-16 decreases MHSA ICP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $50,000, decreases MHSA ICP Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $50,000, and increases MHSA ICP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $100,000.

The following one Amendment (113) increases/decreases Homeless Services MC
Funded Program funds:

113. Amendment No. 10 (MH121159) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc. for
FY 2015-16 increases Homeless Services MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $366,706. The revised MCA is $5,470,617.

The following one Amendment (114) increases/decreases Juvenile Justice
Program (JJP) Title lV-E Multi-Systemic Therapy (MST) MC Funded Program
funds and increases/decreases JJP Functional Family Therapy (FFT) MC Funded
Program funds:

114. Amendment No. 23 (MH121158) with Star View Behavioral Health, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 decreases JJP Title IV-E MST MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $345,000 and increases JJP FFT MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $345,000. There is no change to the MCA.

The following one Amendment (115) increases Addendum A, Subsection A3. 1.b
and Subsection A3.1.d Funded Program funds for Training and Consultation on
Assessment and Treatment of Older Adults:

115. Amendment No. 4 (MHO1O1O6) with The Regents of the University of
California for FY5 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18 increases funding for
Addendum A, Subsection A3.1 .b in the amount of $26,000 and increases funding
for Addendum A, Subsection A3.1 .d in the amount of $5,000 for any subsequent
fiscal’ years. The revised MCAs are $915,629, $889,629, and $675,879,
respectively.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 15

The following one Amendment (116) is a technical correction to clarify increase
in MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds:

116. Amendment No. 13 (MH121151) with SHIELDS For Families for FY 2015-16
makes a technical correction to Amendment Number 12 to clarify that the
increase in MHSA PEI Non-MG Funded Program funds will be effective only for
FY 2015-16, with no increase in FY 2016-17 for MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded
Program funds. The revised MCA for FY 2015-16 is $11,239,963 and the MCA
for FY 2016-17 remains the same, $10,952,653.

Report Addendum

The following 17 items reflect additional actions from Agreement and Amendment
reports from previous months as indicated.

Addendum for June 2015

The following one Amendment (1) deletes Day Treatment Intensive Services.
There is no change to the MCA:

1. Amendment No. 4 (MH1 21 290) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc., for
FYs 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18 deletes Day Treatment Intensive Services.

Addendum for July 2015

The following three Amendments (2 through 4) increase MHSA PEI Non
MC/MC/Invoice Funded Program funds:

2. Amendment No. 4 (MH121122) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services for FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $1,372,361. The revised MCA is $8,455,832.

3. Amendment No. 5 (MH121122) with D’VeaI Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $500. The revised MCA is $8,456,332.

4. Amendment No. 4 (MH121298) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEP Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $4,150. The revised MCA is $11,772,028.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 16

The following five Amendments (5 through 9) increase MHSA FSP MC Funded
Program funds:

5. Amendment No. 11 (MH121160) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center for FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $75,000. The revised MCA is $5,480,698.

6. Amendment No. 10 (MH121127) with FamiliesFirst, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $65,000. The
revised MCA is $6,826,316.

7. Amendment No. 12 (MH121165) with The Guidance Center for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $45,000. The
revised MCA is $13,041,676.

8. Amendment No. 4 (MH121254) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$70,000. The revised MCA is $13,115,989.

9. Amendment No. 9 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center for
FY 201 5-16 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$40,000. The revised MCA is $5,000,313.

The following one Amendment (10) increases Federal/State MC Revenue Funded
Program funds:

10. Amendment No. 1 (MH121105) with Tn-City Mental Health Center for
FY5 2015-16 and 2016-17 increases Federal/State MC Revenue Funded
Program funds in the amount of $735,892. The revised MCA is $6,922,714.

Addendum for September 2015

11. Agreement (MHO1O12O) with University of California, Los Angeles Luskin
School of Public Affairs — Department of Social Welfare is a newly executed
Affiliation Agreement for Student Professional Development Programs. The term
of this Agreement shall commence on September 1, 2015, and shall continue
through June 30, 2020.



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 17

The following two Amendments (12 and 13) increase Projects for Assistance in
Transition from Homelessness (PA TM) McKinney, Catalog of Federal Domestic
Assistance (CFDA) #93.150 Non-MCIMC/Invoice Funded Program funds:

12. Amendment No. 17 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP) for FYs 2015-16 and 2016-17 increases
PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $123,148 and PATH McKinney MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$100,000. The revised MCA is $12,432,088 and $10,389,990, respectively.

13. Amendment No. 15 (MH1 21139) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
for FY5 2015-16 and 2016-17 increases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 Non-
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $61,574 and increases PATH
McKinney MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $50,000. The revised
MCA is $18,514,806 and $15,941,953, respectively.

The following one Amendment (14) increases/decreases MHSA Family Support
Services (FSS) Non-MC/MC/ln voice Funded Program funds. There is no change to
the MCA:

14. Amendment No. 3 (MH121298) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center for FY 2015-16 decreases MHSA FSS Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $23,760 and increases MHSA FSS Invoice Funded Program funds
in the amount of $23,760.

The following one Amendment (15) increases MHSA FCCS Non-MC/MC/ln voice
Funded Program funds:

15. Amendment No. 3 (MH121 274) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc. (I.M.C.E.S.), for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $20,000 and increases MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $160,000. The revised MCA
is $4,116,092.

The following one Amendment (16) increases/decreases PRCS Non
MC/MC/Invoice Funded Program funds, and increases/decreases DMH Mental
Health Services County General Fund (CGF) Non-MC/MC/ln voice Funded Program
funds. There is no change to the MCA:

16. Amendment No. 1 (MH190115) with Aurora Charter Oak — Los Angeles, LLC
for FY 2015-16 decreases PRCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $50,000 and increases PRCS Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of



Each Supervisor
April 6, 2016
Page 18

$50,000; decreases CGF Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,744,800 and increases CGF Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,744,800.

The following one Amendment (17) adds provision regarding a Contractor’s
Obligation as a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and
Accountability Act (HIPAA). There is no change to the MCA:

17. Amendment No. 1 (MH200445) with Recovery Innovations, Inca, for
FY 201 5-16 adds a provision regarding a Contractor’s Obligations as a Business
Associate under the HIPAA of 1996.

RK:DM:AB:DKH:mg


